

M E M O R A N D U M

April 27, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 APR 28 PM 1:35

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) *KMP*

RE: DOCKET NO. 991978-TX - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 5246 ISSUED TO DIAMOND COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.480(2), F.A.C., RECORDS & REPORTS; RULES INCORPORATED.

DOCKET NO. 991998-TX - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 5705 ISSUED TO COLLINS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.480(2), F.A.C., RECORDS & REPORTS; RULES INCORPORATED.

0846-PAA

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINES, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES AND REQUIRING INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 25-24.480, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OR CANCELING ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 5)

KMP/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 991998.kmp

See 3

2 mail cert.

DOCUMENT NO
17475-00

M E M O R A N D U M

May 24, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 MAY 26 AM 10:25

RECORDS AND REPORTING

B/C VM

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

RE: DOCKET NO. 991978-TX - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5246 issued to Diamond Communications International, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.480(2), F.A.C., Records & Reports; Rules Incorporated.

DOCKET NO. 991998-TX - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5705 issued to Collins Communications Corporation for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.480(2), F.A.C., Records & Reports; Rules Incorporated.

1039-CD

Attached is a CONSUMMATING ORDER, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/anc
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications
I: 991998co.kmp

*boxed - 2/0
mailed -*

DOCUMENT NO